SUMMARY OF ARRA GRANTS AWARDED

8/24/2010

Misc. Technology  Existing EBT New EBT Existing SAM New SAM

State Agency Projects Projects Planning Projects Projects Transfer Projects Total
NERO
Connecticut $391,270 $0 S0 SO S0 $391,270
Maine $0 $0 $0 $1,484,356 $0 $1,484,356
Massachusetts $909,000 $0 S0 S0 ] $909,000
*New York $5,092,278 $0 50 $0 $0 $5,092,278
Rhode Island $147,488 $0 40 S0 S0 $147,488
Vermont $410,215 $0 S0 $0 $0 $410,215
NERO Total $6,950,251 $0 $0 $1,484,356 $0 $8,434,607
MARO
Delaware $5,000,000 $0 $250,000 $0 S0 $5,250,000
Dist.of Columbia $282,421 $0 $300,000 S0 $0 $582,421
New Jersey $1,349,414 $0 $0 $0 S0 $1,349,414
Pennsylvania $756,167 $0 $462,264 S0 $0 $1,218,431
Puerto Rico $421,250 $0 S0 $0 S0 $421,250
Virginia $0 $585,822 $0 $0 S0 $585,822
MARO Total $7,809,252 $585,822 $1,012,264 $0 $0 $9,407,338
SERO
Alabama S0 $0 $218,513 S0 $0 $218,513
Florida $3,874,445 $0 $0 $0 S0 $3,874,445
Kentucky S0 $2,582,070 $0 $0 S0 $2,582,070
North Carolina $0 $0 S0 $17,276,448 S0 $17,276,448
Tennessee $481,720 $0 S0 S0 S0 $481,720
SERO Total $4,356,165 $2,582,070 $218,513 $17,276,448 $0 $24,433,196
MWRO
lllinois $5,504,551 $0 $623,016 $0 $0 $6,127,567
Minnesota S0 $0 $0 $0 $2,935,346 $2,935,346
Wisconsin $401,800 $122,438 $0 $0 $0 $524,238
MWRO Total $5,906,351 $122,438 $623,016 $0 $2,935,346 $9,587,151
SWRO
Arkansas S0 $0 S0 $400,433 S0 $400,433
Chickasaw, OK $0 $1,486,339 S0 $2,920,091 S0 $4,406,430
Louisiana $576,302 $0 40 S0 S0 $576,302
New Mexico $1,861,490 $1,045,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,906,490
*Texas $10,826,705 $950,000 S0 S0 S0 $11,776,705
SWRO Total $13,264,497 $3,481,339 $0 $3,320,524 $0 $20,066,360

Page 1 of 2




SUMMARY OF ARRA GRANTS AWARDED

Misc. Technology  Existing EBT New EBT Existing SAM New SAM
State Agency Projects Projects Planning Projects Projects Transfer Projects Total

MPRO

Colorado 40 $0 $444,066 $1,022,022 $0 $1,466,088
*Kansas $6,285,855 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,285,855
Missouri S0 $0 $300,000 $1,630,769 $0 $1,930,769
Montana S0 $0 $294,999 $426,000 $0 $720,999
Nebraska $182,700 $0 S0 $0 S0 $182,700
*North Dakota $68,975 S0 S0 $0 $0 $68,975
South Dakota $1,907,672 ) S0 S0 ] $1,907,672
Utah $206,000 $0 S0 $0 $0 $206,000
Wyoming $0 $644,035 $0 $0 $0 $644,035
MPRO Total $8,651,202 $644,035 $1,039,065 $3,078,791 $0 $13,413,093
WRO

Alaska S0 $0 $0 $0 $2,487,150 $2,487,150
Arizona $2,952,662 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,952,662
*California $4,405,661 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,405,661
Hawaii $250,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 $250,000
Idaho $2,556,978 $0 S0 $0 S0 $2,556,978
Nevada $0 $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000
Oregon $223,800 $0 $167,850 $0 $0 $391,650
WRO Total $10,389,101 $1,500,000 $167,850 $0 $2,487,150 $14,544,101
Total $57,326,819 $8,915,704 $3,060,708 $25,160,119 $5,422,496 $99,885,846
Notes:

*ARRA authorized up to 51 million for administrative costs, of which only 5114,154 was used for such purposes; therefore, the
remaining 885,846 was allocated for technology grants to State agencies for a total of $99,885,846.
*Washington declined funds awarded (595,886)

*North Dakota returned 595,886 of their original grant award of $164,861

*New York returned $3,132,059 of their original grant award of 58,224,337

*The recovered funds plus the uspent admin. funds were reallocated in August 2010 to the following WIC State agencies for
approved ARRA projects as follows:
California: $699,146 for miscellaneous technology projects.

Texas: $998,780 for miscellaneous technology projects.

Kansas: 52,501,555 for miscellansous for technology projects.

Page 2 of 2










